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DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury, under the 

laws of the State of Washington, that the following is true and 

correct: 

That on September 14, 2016, I arranged for service of the 

foregoing Letter, to the court and to the parties to this action as 

follows: 

Office of Clerk Facsimile --
Washington State Supreme Court __ Messenger 
PO BOX40929 ~.S. Mail 
Olympia, WA 98504-0929 -File 

Riddhi Mukhopadhyay Facsimile 
Sexual Violence Law Center --"3. Messenger 20243rdAve U.S. Mail 
Seattle, WA 98121-2431 E-Mail 
riddhim@ywcaworks.org 

Laura K. Jones Facsimile 
King County Sexual Assault Resource Center --

~Messenger P.O. Box300 U.S. Mail 
Renton, WA 98057 __ E-Mail 
ljones(ci) kcsarc.org 

Kymberly Evanson Facsimile 
Pacifica Law Group, LLP --

~Messenger 
1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2000 U.S. Mail 
Seattle, WA 98101 _:,j_ E-Mail 
Kymberly.evanson@:gacificalawgrouJ2.com 

Janet Chung Facsimile 
Legal Voice --

~Messenger 907 Pine Street, Suite 500 U.S. Mail 
Seattle, WA 98101 __ E-Mail 
jchung@legalvoice.org 



Leslie Savina 
Northwest Justice Project 
401 2nd Ave S Ste 407 
Seattle, WA 98104 
lsavina@nwjustice.org 

Facsimile 
Messenger 

7 _ U.S.Mail 
_L_ E-Mail 

DATED at Seattle, Washington this 14th day of September, 

2016. 



SMITH GOODFRIEND, PS 

September 14, 2016 - 3:49 PM 

Confirmation of Filing 

Filed with Court: Supreme Court
Appellate Court Case Number:   93456-8
Appellate Court Case Title: Megan Roake v. Maxwell Delman

The following documents have been uploaded: 

934568_20160914154800SC966068_7908_Letters_Memos.pdf 
    This File Contains: 
     Letters/Memos - Comments 
     The Original File Name was 2016 09 14 CWS Letter.pdf 

A copy of the uploaded files will be sent to: 

riddhim@ywcaworks.org 
cate@washingtonappeals.com 
ian@washingtonappeals.com 
ljones@kcsarc.org 
kymberly.evanson@pacificalawgroup.com 
jchung@legalvoice.org 
lsavina@nwjustice.org 
MOverlie@camdenhall.com 

Comments: 

Sender Name: Jenna Sanders - Email: jenna@washingtonappeals.com 
    Filing on Behalf of: Catherine Wright Smith - Email: cate@washingtonappeals.com (Alternate
Email: )

Address: 
1619 8th Avenue N 
Seattle, WA, 98109 
Phone: (206) 624-0974 

Note: The Filing Id is 20160914154800SC966068 


